GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2722
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003
NABARD LOAN

SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals seeking loans from the Government of Tamil Nadu have been received by the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development during the last three years; and

(b) the loan provided for those projects by NABARD, project-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) and (b) : The purpose-wise details of the loans sanctioned by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) tc the Government of Tamil Nadu under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) during the last three are given in Annexure:

Purpose-wise details of loan sanctioned by NABARD to Government of Tamil Nadu under RIDF during the years 2000-01, 2001-0zZ and 2002-03

Projects Covered RIDF - VI RIDF - VII RIDF - VIII
(2000-01) (2001-02) (2002-03)

No.of Amount No.of Amount No.of Amount
Projects Projects Projects

Minor Irrigation 20 37.20 7 6.31 1 13.96

Medium Irrigation 3 93.72 2 42.74

Rural Bridges 150 88.50 141 57.99 161 67.47

Rural Roads 539 127.51 345 141.62 224 118.12

Watershed
Management 182 5.63

Primary Health 200 10.97 115 12.41

Systems
Improvement 4 34.42 45 63.01

Secondary Schools 96 14.92 250 65.36

Total 709 253.21 796 359.95 980 388.70
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